#### 506079806 05/28/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6126522

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
ID GLOBAL SOLUTIO	ONS LIMITE	D	04/29/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:		DLIMITED		
Street Address:	MAPLE	WOOD CROCKFORD LANE		
nternal Address: CHINEHAM		HAM BUSINESS PARK		
City:	BASING	GSTOKE, RG24 8YB		
State/Country:	UNITED	UNITED KINGDOM		
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 4			
Property Typ	be	Number		
Patent Number:		10249113		
Patent Number: 83		8220835		
Patent Number: 898		8988185		
Patent Number:		8991706		
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	l be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is uns		
•	e:	<i>; <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</b> request@slwip.com SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG &amp; WOESSI P.O. BOX 2938 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402</i>		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	e:	request@slwip.com SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSI P.O. BOX 2938		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e: NUMBER:	request@slwip.com SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESS P.O. BOX 2938 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e: NUMBER:	request@slwip.com SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESS P.O. BOX 2938 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 5491.000001		
using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET AME OF SUBMITTE	e: NUMBER:	request@slwip.com SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSI P.O. BOX 2938 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 5491.000001 ERIKA WATKINS		

#### **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 5491.000001

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple1. Name of conveying party(ies):ID Global Solutions LimitedAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	<ol> <li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li> <li>Name: HID CID Limited</li> <li>Street Address: Maplewood Crockford Lane Chincham Business Park</li> </ol>
<ul> <li>[ ]Yes [X]No</li> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>[ ] Assignment [ ] Merger</li> <li>[ ] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name</li> <li>[ ] Other</li> <li>Execution Date: <u>April 29, 2020</u></li> </ul>	City: <u>Basingstoke, RG24 8YB</u> Country: <u>United Kingdom</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No.

Additional numbers attached? [ ]Yes [X]No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u></li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>0.00</u></li> </ul>	
Name: <u>Nathan J. Witzany</u> Address:	[]Enclosed []Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402	<ol> <li>19-0743</li> <li>8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743</li> </ol>	

#### DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 11/1

Nathan J. Witzany/Reg. No. 60,948	Hoto Hagang 1	May 28, 2020	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
	Total number of pages i	ncluding cover sheet: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 052775 FRAME: 0719

B. Patent No.(s) 10249113 8220835 8988185 8991706



# **CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION**

## ON CHANGE OF NAME

#### Company Number 12027509

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

### **ID GLOBAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED**

a company incorporated as private limited by shares, having its registered office situated in England and Wales, has changed its name to:

#### HID CID LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 29th April 2020.

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006



